

Estimate				
Date Estimate #				
9/16/2024	11663			

Mike Giehl, VP of Sales Austin, San Antonio and surrounding areas mike@fabplaygrounds.com 512-636-8260

				512-63	6-8260
We are plea	sed to provide this estimate for	Ship to:			
City of Pflugerville 100 East Main Street Pflugerville TV 78601		Central Park Playground Shade PIP/Turf Surfacing			
		Rep		Terms	Project
		MG	D	ue upon compl	Central Park Play
Item	Description	Qty		Rate	Total
	BuyBoard #: 679-22				
Burke	Playground Equipment BCI Burke Custom Playground - see design 125-190152-1		1	116,608.00	116,608.00
580-1026	FS - Novo Sign, Age 5-12		1	626.00	626.00
BCIMAINT	BCI Burke Maintenance Kit - FREE		1	0.00	0.00
IDSculpture	Item #: MES004 - 4ft Modular Embankment Slide - 4ft Deck Height		1	8,620.00	8,620.00
IDSculpture	Item #: CMB003 - Mesa Verde		1	42,000.00	
Installation	Installation		1	49,436.00	/
Freight	Freight (Burke/IDS equipment) Subtotal of Playground Equipment		1	7,500.00	7,500.00 224,790.00
Discount	Discount			-20,307.00	-20,307.00
USA Shade	Shade Structure 50' Mariner Hexagon with 14' Entry Height - includes anchor bolts for recessed base-plate footers		1	57,300.00	57,300.00
Installation	Installation		1	25,200.00	25,200.00
Thank you for al	lowing us to submit this proposal.			Subtotal	
	TE: Order will be placed upon receipt of sign hase order, color selections, and down paym			Sales Tax	C. .
	! We appreciate the opportunity to earn you			Total	

City of Houston WBE (Women's Business Enterprise) Certificate #20-2-11596

Signature



Estimate			
Date Estimate #			
9/16/2024	11663		

Mike Giehl, VP of Sales Austin, San Antonio and surrounding areas mike@fabplaygrounds.com 512-636-8260

				<u> </u>	0-8200
We are pleas	ed to provide this estimate for	Ship to:			
City of Pflugerville 100 East Main Street Pflugerville, TX 78691		Central Park Playground Shade PIP/Turf Surfac	eing	3	
		Rep		Terms	Project
		MG	I	Oue upon compl	Central Park Play
Item	Description	Qty	-	Rate	Total
Engineered Dra Freight	Engineered Drawings Freight (firm quote TBD at time of order) Subtotal of Shade Structure		1	650.00 1,600.00	
Discount	Discount			-5,730.00	-5,730.00
ForeverLawn	Playground Surfacing (Berm) ForeverLawn Safety Surface - includes: - ForeverLawn Playground Grass - Ultra - 1" SafetyFoam Pro and 1.5" SafetyFoam Pro - Envirofill 12/20 - Plastic EPS 2x4x12 Perimeter Board		1	28,831.00	28,831.00
Freight	- Installation (all labor and sub base materials) Freight (firm quote TBD at time of order)		1	627.00	627.00
Poured In Place	Playground Surfacing (Main Playground) Vitriturf Rubber Poured in Place - includes: - 50% black/50% standard color - 8'4" fall height which is 4" of rubber	4,0	70	18.35012	74,685.00
	Subtotal of Playground Surfacing				104,143.00
Thank you for allo	wing us to submit this proposal.			Subtotal	<u> </u>
PLEASE NOTE: Order will be placed upon receipt of signed quote or purchase order, color selections, and down payment.		Sales Tax			
Thank you! We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business!		Total	Total		

City of Houston WBE (Women's Business Enterprise) Certificate #20-2-11596

Signature



Estimate				
Date Estimate #				
9/16/2024	11663			

Mike Giehl, VP of Sales Austin, San Antonio and surrounding areas mike@fabplaygrounds.com 512-636-8260

			212-03	6-8260
We are please	ed to provide this estimate for	Ship to:		
City of Pflugerville 100 East Main Street Pflugerville, TX 78691		Central Park Playground Shade PIP/Turf Surfac	ing	
		Rep	Terms	Project
		MG	Due upon compl	Central Park Play
Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Demo Compacted Agg Dirt Work Drainage Note	Demo/Misc Construction Demo of existing equipment/mulch/section of concrete border at base of berm Compacted Stone Aggregate Base; approx. 4" thicl Dirt Work - backfill and construction of berm hill Drainage - french drain (sock pipe around perimeter and stub out approx 20' to drainage culvert Subtotal of Demo/Misc Construction Pricing is for the above listed equipment only, and does not include additional insured addendum, additional insurance, storage, security, or any applicable taxes, bonds, additional insurance or permits. Orders canceled after an order has been received, a minimum of 5% restocking to full replacement pricing of item will be required. Price valid for 30 days.		1 19,785.00 00 3.50 1 7,000.00 1 12,529.00 0.00	14,350.00 7,000.00 12,529.00 53,664.00
Thank you for allowing us to submit this proposal.		Subtotal		
PLEASE NOTE: Order will be placed upon receipt of signed quote or purchase order, color selections, and down payment.		Sales Tax	C. .	
Thank you! We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business!		Total		

City of Houston WBE (Women's Business Enterprise) Certificate #20-2-11596

Signature



Estimate				
Date	Estimate #			
9/16/2024	11663			

Mike Giehl, VP of Sales Austin, San Antonio and surrounding areas mike@fabplaygrounds.com 512-636-8260

We are pleased to provide this estimate for City of Pflugerville 100 East Main Street Pflugerville, TX 78691		Ship to: Central Park			
		Playground Shade PIP/Turf Surfac	ing		
		Rep	Terms	Project	
		MG	Due upon compl	Central Park Play	
Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total	
Force Majeure Rock Clause Nondisclosed u	No Party to this Agreement shall be responsible for any delays or failure to perform any obligation under this Agreement due to acts of God, outbreaks, epidemic/pandemic or the spreading of disease, contagion, strikes, or other disturbances, including, without limitation, war, insurrection, embargoes, governmental restrictions, acts of governments or governmental authorities, and any other cause beyond the control of such party. During an event of force majeure, the Parties' duty to perform obligations shall be re-assessed. In the event, we run into excessive rock, we will partner with you as to how to best handle the situation. There may be an additional charge. We make every effort to ensure that we are working in areas free of utilities. In the event an object is disturbed or damaged and the client has failed to make us aware of their utilities it will be the Client's responsibility.		0.00	0.00	
PLEASE NOTE: Order will be placed upon receipt of signed quote or purchase order, color selections, and down payment.		Subtotal	Subtotal		
		Sales Tax	(. .		
Thank you! We appreciate the opportunity to earn your business!		Total	Total		

City of Houston WBE (Women's Business Enterprise) Certificate #20-2-11596

Signature



Estimate				
Date Estimate #				
9/16/2024	11663			

Mike Giehl, VP of Sales Austin, San Antonio and surrounding areas mike@fabplaygrounds.com 512-636-8260

We are pleas	ed to provide this estimate for	Ship to:		
City of Pflugerville 100 East Main Stre Pflugerville, TX 7	eet	Central Park Playground Shade PIP/Turf Surfac	ing	
		Rep	Terms	Project
		MG	Due upon compl	Central Park Play
Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Poured In Place	Purchaser shall be responsible for security, as needed, to prevent vandalism and/or damage of any type to the surface during the installation process, curing time and after the installation is complete.	<i>y</i>	0.00	0.00
Site Access	If site access is restricted in any way there could be	;	0.00	0.00
Schedule	an additional charge. There are times due to weather or unforeseen circumstances that we might have to reschedule. In an effort to provide excellent customer service we will notify you should rescheduling be necessary. We appreciate your understanding as we pride ourselves on providing attention and detail to every project.		0.00	0.00
Finance Charge	Accounts not paid within 30 days of the date of the invoice are subject to a 1.5% finance charge.		0.00	0.00
Credit Cards	Payments made with credit cards will require an additional 3.10% service fee.		0.00	0.00
HUB Certificate	Certificate/VID Number: 1364766562200 File/Vendor Number: 496631 Approval Date: 14-FEB-2023 Scheduled Expiration Date: 28-FEB-2026		0.00	0.00
Thank you for allo	wing us to submit this proposal.	•	Subtotal	\$441,310.00
	E: Order will be placed upon receipt of signs order, color selections, and down payr		Sales Tax	K. . \$0.00
	We appreciate the opportunity to earn yo		Total	\$441,310.00
(Women's Bu	Houston WBE usiness Enterprise) Signatur	e		

Certificate #20-2-11596